

Future Ready. Community Strong.

Agenda IV.B.5. April 22, 2021

To: Board of Education

Dr. Theresa Battle, superintendent

From: Lisa K. Rider

Date: April 20, 2021

Re: Adopt a Resolution Approving Purchase Agreement Between ISD 191 and Abdullahi

Jama

Recommendation: that the Board of Education adopts Adopt a Resolution Approving Purchase Agreement Between ISD 191 and Abdullahi Jama.

1. Resolution Approving Purchase Agreement Between ISD 191 and Abdullahi Jama;

- 2. Commercial Purchase Agreement (with revisions);
- 3. Addendum to Purchase Agreement (general Word document);
- 4. Addendum to Purchase Agreement (due diligence); and
- 5. Addendum to Purchase Agreement (financing)
- 6. Memorandum from Ehlers